

MAY 23, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

TODD ROBINSON, D/B/A BRICKMASTER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TODD ROBINSON, d/b/a BRICKMASTER shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 26 days for a total of \$5,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. This amount shall be reduced to \$1,500.00 if TODD ROBINSON satisfactorily resolves the complaint with Leslie McGhee by either completing the project or repaying the money within 90 days and obtaining a contractors license. TODD ROBINSON, d/b/a BRICKMASTER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

BRIAN WOOD, D/B/A B-SQUARED CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BRIAN WOOD, d/b/a B-SQUARED CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 100 days of activity for a total of \$40,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. BRIAN WOOD, d/b/a B-SQUARED CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

STEVE LASLEY, D/B/A LASLEY FARMS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that STEVE LASLEY, d/b/a LASLEY FARMS shall pay a civil penalty of \$5,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. However, this amount shall be reduced to \$2,500.00 if STEVE LASLEY, d/b/a LASLEY FARMS obtains a contractors license within 90 days. STEVE LASLEY, d/b/a LASLEY FARMS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

WE DO IT ALL CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of WE DO IT ALL CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. WE DO IT ALL CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

44403 ARTISAN DESIGN & CONSTRUCT, INC. \$1,300.00
35758 NICK LESLEY DBA - LESLEY'S RENOVATIONS AND RESTORATIONS
\$18,000.00 reduced to \$1,200.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment obtained by homeowner
44084 JEFF BUTLER DBA - RED LINE REMODELING \$3,600 reduced to \$400 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
44618 TOTAL RESPONSE RESTORATION LLC \$400.00
44604 ARMOR HOME EXTERIORS LLC \$800.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years
41097 COUNTRYWIDE CONTRACTING, LLC \$400.00
44574 AMERICA'S BEST ROOFING INC. \$200.00
36030 SCOTTY HOWARD DBA - ELITE \$500.00
44700 BOYD WILLIAMS \$200.00